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I.2.

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 57873-2022 - Competition
Belgium-Oudsbergen: Architectural and related services
OJ S 23/2022 02/02/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Gemeente Oudsbergen
National registration number: BE 697.609.251
Postal address: Dorpsstraat 44
Town: Oudsbergen
NUTS code: BE225 Arr. Maaseik
Postal code: 3670
Country: Belgium
Contact person: Mevrouw Tanja Knoops
E-mail: tanja.knoops@oudsbergen.be
Telephone: +32 89810100

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.oudsbergen.be

Name and addresses
Official name: Autonoom Gemeentebedrijf Oudsbergen
National registration number: BE 0828.680.502
Postal address: Dorpsstraat 44
Town: Oudsbergen
NUTS code: BE224 Arr. Hasselt
Postal code: 3670
Country: Belgium
E-mail: info@oudsbergen.be
Telephone: +32 89810100

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.oudsbergen.be

Name and addresses
Official name: OCMW Oudsbergen
Postal address: Dorpsstraat 44
Town: Oudsbergen
NUTS code: BE225 Arr. Maaseik
Postal code: 3670
Country: Belgium
E-mail: info@oudsbergen.be

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.oudsbergen.be

Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/57873-2022
mailto:tanja.knoops@oudsbergen.be?subject=TED
http://www.oudsbergen.be
mailto:info@oudsbergen.be?subject=TED
http://www.oudsbergen.be
mailto:info@oudsbergen.be?subject=TED
http://www.oudsbergen.be
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II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3. Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://cloud.3p.eu/Downloads/1/1821/27/2021
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://eten.
publicprocurement.be
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: Gemeente Oudsbergen
National registration number: BE 697.609.251
Postal address: Dorpsstraat 44
Town: Oudsbergen
NUTS code: BE225 Arr. Maaseik
Postal code: 3670
Country: Belgium
Contact person: Mevrouw Evelien Vanderspikken
E-mail: evelien.vanderspikken@oudsbergen.be
Telephone: +32 89810100

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.oudsbergen.be

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Raamovereenkomst: ontwerper - architect in regie
Reference number: 2021/38

Main CPV code
71200000 Architectural and related services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
zie II.2.4

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71000000 Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services, 71250000 

, Architectural, engineering and surveying services 71400000 Urban planning and landscape 
architectural services

https://cloud.3p.eu/Downloads/1/1821/27/2021
https://eten.publicprocurement.be
https://eten.publicprocurement.be
mailto:evelien.vanderspikken@oudsbergen.be?subject=TED
http://www.oudsbergen.be
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III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: BE225 Arr. Maaseik
Main site or place of performance: Grondgebied gemeente Oudsbergen, 3670 Oudsbergen

Description of the procurement
Ontwerper (Architectuur + speciale technieken) - architect – veiligheidscoördinatie – 
energiedeskundige – vergunningsaanvrager in regie voor een periode van 4 jaar.
Het betreft een niet-exclusief raamcontract. Bijgevolg zijn de besturen vrij om elders deze 
diensten te bestellen tijdens de duur van het contract, zonder betaling van een 
schadevergoeding

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Aanvangstermijn / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Dagtarief per verschillend niveau zoals in doorgegeven prijslijst / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: Ereloonpercentage / Weighting: 70

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
* Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij zich niet bevindt in een van de 
uitsluitingssituaties als bedoeld in de artikelen 67 tot 69 van de wet van 17 juni 2016.

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij voldoet aan de onderstaande 
selectiecriteria:
1. zie bestek
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
1. zie bestek
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VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3. Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij voldoet aan de onderstaande 
selectiecriteria:
1. Minimum twee referentie projecten kunnen voorleggen waaruit kennis van 
overheidsopdrachten blijkt. Deze referenties, waarvan de studieopdracht werd uitgevoerd in 
de laatste 10 jaar en waarvan het ramingsbedrag of uitvoeringsbedrag minstens 1.000.000 
EUR bedraagt, zullen beknopt worden toegelicht. Hiertoe worden per referentie volgende 
gegevens vermeld : - gegevens bouwheer, bouwjaar, bouwbudget, programma, 
vloeroppervlakte; - plannen, schetsen, foto’s; - toelichting krachtlijnen en visie van deze 
ontwerpen
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
1. Minimum twee referentie projecten

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 01/03/2022 10:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Dutch

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/05/2022

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 01/03/2022 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
gemeentehuis Meeuwen, 1ste verdieping schepenzaal, Dorpsstraat 44

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows



57873-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information
De offertes kunnen alleen elektronisch ingediend worden via de e-Tendering internetsite 

.https://eten.publicprocurement.be/

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Raad van State
Postal address: Wetenschapsstraat 33
Town: Brussel
Postal code: 1040
Country: Belgium

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/01/2022

https://eten.publicprocurement.be/

